PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 022757 Frame 0970. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Assignee's address.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiyoaki TAKIGUCHI	04/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QFactor Inc.	
Street Address:	12, Ginza 6-chome, chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0061	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7443290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 588 0800
Email: sarjune@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450100-04953

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Frommer

Total Attachments: 8 source=00776609#page1.tif source=00776609#page2.tif

PATENT 501203443 REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0076

OP \$40.00 7443290

source=00776609#page3.tif	
source=00776609#page4.tif	
source=00776609#page5.tif	
source=00776609#page6.tif	
source=00776609#page7.tif	
source=00776609#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0077

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

): FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LI

COMPANY: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

06/02/2009 500874155

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kiyoaki Takiguchi	04/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QFactor Inc.	
Street Address:	1788-76, Bukko-cho, Hodogaya-ku, Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	=

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Nur	mber		
Patent Number:	7443290			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212 588 0800

Email:

sarjune@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

745 Fifth Avenue

radiood Line 2.

10th Floor

Address Line 4:

new york, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

45010-04953

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William S. Frommer

Total Attachments: 6

source=00660932#page1.tif

source=00660932#page2.tif

source=00660935#page1.tif

source=00660935#page2.tif source=00660937#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0078

\$40.00 /445290

USPTO

6/3/2009 3:18:31 PM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

:FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG L. COMPANY:745 FIFTH AVENUE

source=00660937#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0079

450100-04953

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mr. Kiyoaki Takiguchi (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual, who resides in Kanagawa, Japan and who is a citizen of Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States Letters Patent 7,443,290 issued on October 28, 2008 by virtue of an assignment thereof from Sony Corporation, the assignee from the inventor of said Patent, said assignment from Sony Corporation to Kiyoaki Takiguchi having been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2008 at Reel 021338, Frame 0405;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to QFactor Inc., a Japanese corporation, having offices at 1788-76, Bukko-cho, Hodogayaku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and to any and all patents, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor, had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to seek and obtain for Assignee's own benefit, injunctive relief and recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor Mr. Kiyoaki Takiguchi authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights Assignor may have to any Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions resulting from the aforementioned application, in the name of QFactor Inc. as Assignee.

00617844.DOC

450100-04953

0

In witness whereof, Assignor Kiyoaki Takiguchi has caused this assignment to be

executed on the day and year set forth below,

By:

Kiyoaki Takiguchi

April 4. 20

Date

00617844.DOC